IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

J. PATRICK COLLINS, et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 4:16-cv-03113

THE FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, et al.,

Defendants.

FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF DEFENDANTS FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY AND DIRECTOR MELVIN L. WATT

Pursuant to the Court's October 21, 2016 order (ECF No. 3), Defendants Federal Housing Finance Agency and Melvin L. Watt in his official capacity as Director of the Federal Housing Finance Agency make the following disclosures:

- 1. Defendant Federal Housing Finance Agency currently serves as, and is named as a defendant here in its capacity as, the Conservator of the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae") and the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation ("Freddie Mac").
- 2. No publicly-held corporation owns 10% or more of Fannie Mae's stock and no publicly-held corporation owns 10% or more of Freddie Mac's stock.

Dated: December 6, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP

/s/Thad T. Dameris

Thad T. Dameris
Southern District of Texas Bar No. 7667
Texas Bar No. 05345700
thad.dameris@aporter.com
Suite 1600
700 Louisiana Street
Houston, TX 77002-2755
P: (713) 576-2400
F: (713) 576-249

Asim Varma (admitted pro hac vice)
Robert J. Katerberg (admitted pro hac vice)
601 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
P: (202) 942-5000
F: (202) 942-5999
asim.varma@aporter.com
robert.katerberg@aporter.com

COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANTS FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY AND MELVIN L. WATT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all counsel of record who have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system on this 6th day of December, 2016.

/s/ Thad T. Dameris
Thad T. Dameris